
Date of Agenda
Dispatch

Full/Part Cost of
Postage

Council
Messenger
(1)

External Courier
(2)

Dispatch Price       

Friday 7th Jan 2011 Full £153.64 £66.42 £295.00
Tues 11th Jan 2011 Part £212.50 £66.42 £165.00
Friday 14th Jan 2011 Full £91.06 £66.42 £295.00
Tues 18th Jan 2011 Part £57.24 £66.42 £265.00
Friday 21st Jan 2011 Full £91.06 £66.42 £295.00
Tues 25th Jan 2011 Part £37.80 £66.42 £175.00
Friday 28th Jan 2011 Full £89.32 £66.42 £290.00
Tues 1st Feb 2011 Part £18.35 £66.42 £85.00
Friday 4th Feb 2011 Full £151.96 £66.42 £290.00
Tues 8th Feb 2011 Part £65.78 £66.42 £115.00
Friday 11th Feb 2011 Full £107.30 £66.42 £290.00
Tues 15th Feb 2011 Part £88.40 £66.42 £290.00
Friday 18th Feb 2011 Full £89.32 £66.42 £290.00
Tues 22nd Feb 2011 Part £31.58 £66.42 £70.00
Friday 25th Feb 2011 Full £75.98 £66.42 £290.00
Tues 1st March 2011 Part £34.08 £66.42 £115.00
Friday 4th March 2011 Full £82.46 £66.42 £290.00
Tues 8th March 2011 Part £26.95 £66.42 £75.00
Friday 11th March 2011 Full £69.16 £66.42 £290.00
Tues 15th March 2011 Part £46.98 £66.42 £110.00
Friday 18th March 2011 Full £114.32 £66.42 £290.00
Tues 22nd March 2011 Part £43.11 £66.42 £115.00
Friday 25th March 2011 Full £61.94 £66.42 £290.00
Tues 29th March 2011 Part £21.58 £66.42 £100.00
Friday 1st April 2011 Full £107.30 £66.42 £290.00
Tues 5th April 2011 Part £23.36 £66.42 £80.00
Friday 8th April 2011 Full £89.32 £66.42 £290.00
Tues 12th April 2011 Part £17.71 £66.42 £115.00
Friday 15th April 2011 Full £44.66 £66.42 £290.00
Tues 19th April 2011 Part £15.40 £66.42 £100.00
Thurs 21st April Full £44.66 £66.42 £290.00
Tues 26th April 2011 Part £12.32 £66.42 £80.00
Friday 29th April 2011 Full £44.66 £66.42 £290.00
Tues 3rd May 2011 Part £7.56 £66.42 £70.00
Friday 6th May 2011 Full £44.66 £66.42 £290.00
Tues 10th May 2011 Part £23.11 £66.42 £115.00
Friday 13th May 2011 Full £75.98 £66.42 £290.00
Tue 17th May 2011 Part £15.40 £66.42 £100.00
Friday 20th May 2011 Full £75.98 £66.42 £290.00
Tues 24th May 2011 Part £12.32 £66.42 £80.00
Friday 27th May 2011 Full £107.30 £66.42 £290.00



Tues 31st May 2011 Full £62.64 £66.42 £280.00
Friday 3rd June 2011 Part £54.67 £66.42 £290.00
Tues 7th June 2011 Part £26.18 £66.42 £170.00
Friday10th June 2011 Full £91.06 £66.42 £290.00
Tues 14th June 2011 Full £92.06 £66.42 £275.00
Friday 17th June 2011 Full £62.64 £66.42 £285.00
Tues 21st June 2011 Part £24.64 £66.42 £160.00
Friday 24th June 2011 Full £62.64 £66.42 £285.00
Tues 28th June 2011 Part £20.02 £66.42 £130.00
Friday 1st July 2011 Full £62.64 £66.42 280
Tues 5th July 2011 Part £24.64 £66.42 160
Friday 8th July 2011 Full £91.06 £66.42 £280.00
Tues 12th July 2011 Part £19.25 £66.42 £125.00
Friday 15th July 2011 Full £62.64 £66.42 £290.00
Tues 19th July 2011 Part £7.02 £66.42 £65.00
Friday 22nd July 2011 Full £62.64 £66.42 £265.00
Tues 26th July 2011 Part £57.24 £66.42 £275.00
Friday 29th July 2011 Full £31.32 £66.42 £280.00
Tues 2nd Aug 2011 Part £13.09 £66.42 £110.00
Friday 5th Aug 2011 Full £44.56 £66.42 £290.00
Tues 9th August 2011 Part £14.74 £66.42 £95.00
Friday 12th August 2011 Full £45.01 £66.42 £290.00

£3,655.97 £4,184.46 £13,495.00

Ave price per Quoted Price per 



Date of Agenda
Dispatch

Full/Part Cost of
Postage

Council
Messenger
(1)      

External
Courier
(2)Dispatch Price       

Tues 11th Jan 2011 Part £212.50 £66.42 £165.00
Tues 18th Jan 2011 Part £57.24 £66.42 £265.00
Tues 25th Jan 2011 Part £37.80 £66.42 £175.00
Tues 1st Feb 2011 Part £18.35 £66.42 £85.00
Tues 8th Feb 2011 Part £65.78 £66.42 £115.00
Tues 15th Feb 2011 Part £88.40 £66.42 £290.00
Tues 22nd Feb 2011 Part £31.58 £66.42 £70.00
Tues 1st March 2011 Part £34.08 £66.42 £115.00
Tues 8th March 2011 Part £26.95 £66.42 £75.00
Tues 15th March 2011 Part £46.98 £66.42 £110.00
Tues 22nd March 2011 Part £43.11 £66.42 £115.00
Tues 29th March 2011 Part £21.58 £66.42 £100.00
Tues 5th April 2011 Part £23.36 £66.42 £80.00
Tues 12th April 2011 Part £17.71 £66.42 £115.00
Tues 19th April 2011 Part £15.40 £66.42 £100.00
Tues 26th April 2011 Part £12.32 £66.42 £80.00
Tues 3rd May 2011 Part £7.56 £66.42 £70.00
Tues 10th May 2011 Part £23.11 £66.42 £115.00
Tue 17th May 2011 Part £15.40 £66.42 £100.00
Tues 24th May 2011 Part £12.32 £66.42 £80.00
Tues 31st May 2011 Full £62.64 £66.42 £280.00
Tues 7th June 2011 Part £26.18 £66.42 £170.00
Tues 14th June 2011 Full £92.06 £66.42 £275.00
Tues 21st June 2011 Part £24.64 £66.42 £160.00
Tues 28th June 2011 Part £20.02 £66.42 £130.00
Tues 5th July 2011 Part £24.64 £66.42 160
Tues 12th July 2011 Part £19.25 £66.42 £125.00
Tues 19th July 2011 Part £7.02 £66.42 £65.00
Tues 26th July 2011 Part £57.24 £66.42 £275.00
Tues 2nd Aug 2011 Part £13.09 £66.42 £110.00
Tues 9th August 2011 Part £14.74 £66.42 £95.00

£1,173.05 £2,059.02 £4,265.00

Difference £885.97 more to use messenger on Tuesdays.



Date of Agenda
Dispatch

Full/Part Cost of
Postage

Council
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(1)

External
Courier
(2)Dispatch Price       

Friday 7th Jan 2011 Full £153.64 £66.42 £295.00
Friday 14th Jan 2011 Full £91.06 £66.42 £295.00
Friday 21st Jan 2011 Full £91.06 £66.42 £295.00
Friday 28th Jan 2011 Full £89.32 £66.42 £290.00
Friday 4th Feb 2011 Full £151.96 £66.42 £290.00
Friday 11th Feb 2011 Full £107.30 £66.42 £290.00
Friday 18th Feb 2011 Full £89.32 £66.42 £290.00
Friday 25th Feb 2011 Full £75.98 £66.42 £290.00
Friday 4th March 2011 Full £82.46 £66.42 £290.00
Friday 11th March 2011 Full £69.16 £66.42 £290.00
Friday 18th March 2011 Full £114.32 £66.42 £290.00
Friday 25th March 2011 Full £61.94 £66.42 £290.00
Friday 1st April 2011 Full £107.30 £66.42 £290.00
Friday 8th April 2011 Full £89.32 £66.42 £290.00
Friday 15th April 2011 Full £44.66 £66.42 £290.00
Thurs 21st April Easter Full £44.66 £66.42 £290.00
Friday 29th April 2011 Full £44.66 £66.42 £290.00
Friday 6th May 2011 Full £44.66 £66.42 £290.00
Friday 13th May 2011 Full £75.98 £66.42 £290.00
Friday 20th May 2011 Full £75.98 £66.42 £290.00
Friday 27th May 2011 Full £107.30 £66.42 £290.00
Friday 3rd June 2011 Full £54.67 £66.42 £290.00
Friday10th June 2011 Full £91.06 £66.42 £290.00
Friday 17th June 2011 Full £62.64 £66.42 £285.00
Friday 24th June 2011 Full £62.64 £66.42 £285.00
Friday 1st July 2011 Full £62.64 £66.42 280
Friday 8th July 2011 Full £91.06 £66.42 £280.00
Friday 15th July 2011 Full £62.64 £66.42 £290.00
Friday 22nd July 2011 Full £62.64 £66.42 £265.00
Friday 29th July 2011 Full £31.32 £66.42 £280.00
Friday 5th Aug 2011 Full £44.56 £66.42 £290.00
Friday 12th August 2011 Full £45.01 £66.42 £290.00

£2,482.92 £2,125.44 £9,230.00

Difference £357.48 more to use messenger on Fridays


